## February 24, 2023

## TO THE CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS:

The regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council's <u>Ordinance Committee</u> will be held on **Tuesday** evening, **February 28, 2023** at **6:00 p.m.** This meeting will be conducted by Zoom/Teleconference. The public may listen into this meeting by calling the following conference line and then entering the conference code:

Dial-in Number#: (929) 436-2866 Meeting ID#: 984 964 381

If you have submitted an item that appears on the agenda below and are receiving this notice, it is imperative that you or a representative dial in to represent that item.

## **AGENDA**

Approval of Committee Minutes: December 28, 2022 (Regular Meeting) Approval of Committee Minutes: January 3, 2023 (Public Hearing)

- 13-22 Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, amend Chapter 2.108 Bylaws Citizens' Union.
- Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, Chapter 3.08 City Contract and Purchasing Procedures, amend Section 3.08.070 Purchasing Procedure.
- Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, Chapter 2.06 Common Council, amend to add New Section 2.06.100 Capital Budget Reporting Program.
- Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, Chapter 2.06 Common Council, amend Section 2.06.030 Special Meetings.

(Note: All items can be found on the City Clerk's Website: City Council Agendas/Minutes; City Council; 2022-2023; Full/AgendaPackage; 2023-01-17.pdf)

Very truly yours,

Frances Ortiz
Assistant City Clerk

Ordinance Committee Meeting Notice February 24, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Cc: Mayor Joseph P. Ganim

- J. Hawkins, CAO
- D. Shamas, Chief of Staff
- T. Gaudett, Deputy Chief of Staff
- E. Adams, Dir., Gov't Accountability & Integrity
- M. Anastasi, City Attorney
- J. Bohannon, Deputy City Attorney
- M. Jankovsky, Associate City Attorney
- J. Maye, Associate City Attorney
- D. Garskof, Associate City Attorney
- A. Miller, Senior HCD Manager
- M. Feliciano, Housing & Community Development
- N. Nkwo, OPM Director
- K. Flatto, Finance Director
- B. Tardy, Acting City Purchasing Agent